WOOA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

	RALE NO AMMENTE
TOMMIE V. JOHNSON,)	NOV & 1997
Petitioner,)	CLERK, RUPTENE COURT
vs. Case No.	A TO THE CONTROL NO. 1929 15
STATE OF FLORIDA,	
Respondent.)	

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY

Public Defender Fifteenth Judicial Circuit of Florida

SUSAN D. CLINE
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 377856
Attorney for Tommie V. Johnson
Criminal Justice Building
421 3rd Street, 6th Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 355-7600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS,,3
ARGUMENT
POINT I
DOUBLE JEOPARDY PRINCIPLES PRECLUDE SEPARATE CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES FOR POSSESSION OF COCAINE IN AN AMOUNT OVER 28 GRAMS (TRAFFICKING) AND POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO SELL/DELIVERTHE SAME QUANTITY OF COCAINE
POINT II
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTIONS FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHERE THE STATE'S EVIDENCE WAS WHOLLY INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE CONSTRUCTIVE POSSESSION
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	PAGE(S)
Bello v. State, 547 So. 2d 914 (Fla.1989)	
Gordon v. State, 528 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 2dDCA 1988),,,,,,,	
Paccione v. State, 22 Fla. L. Weekly \$502 (Fla. Aug. 21, 1997),,,,,	5, 6
Shackelford v. State, 567 So. 2d 30 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	5
